## ORDINANCE NO. /2-77 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

ON THE 21st

AN ORDINANCE TO APPOINT ROBERT A. SANDS TO THE YOUTH BOARD OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, AND ESTABLISHING A TERM OF OFFICE.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION 1. Robert A. Sands is hereby appointed to the Youth Board of the City of Centerville, Ohio, for a term of three (3) years commencing with the effective date of this Ordinance.
SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this <u>21st</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1977.
Theter Ushee
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN J.v.

DAY OF march

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 12-7, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>zist</u> day of <u>Marrel</u>, 1977.

the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Actorney